

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Matthew Walker Christmas Pudding - VH Own Design Red & White 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Matthew Walker, Heanor Gate Road, Heanor, Derbyshire, UK, DE75 7RJ
Supplier Name and Address	Bakery Foods Ltd T/A Matthew Walker, Heanor Gate Road, Heanor, Derbyshire, UK, DE75 7RJ
Ingredients	Sugar, Sultanas (25%), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Cider (7%), Palm Oil, Humectant; (Glycerine), Molasses, Salt, Mixed Spice, Yeast.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	TO STEAM: Leave in basin with film lid on. Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 1 hour. Ensure that water does not enter the pudding. Do not allow the steamer to boil dry. TO MICROWAVE: This is a guideline only. We suggest that you consult your instruction manual. Pierce film lid and place in microwave on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full powder for: 800W for 2 1/2 minutes or 900W for 2 minutes. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1352	Energy (kcal)	320	Salt	0.2
Fat	5.4	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	63.6	of which sugars	51.0		
Fibre	3.6	Protein	2.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cawston Crossing Shiraz 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Grapes (Contains Sulphites)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cambrook Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame Other Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2369	Energy (kcal)	570	Salt	1.5
Fat	47.6	of which saturates	8.9		
Carbohydrate	13.8	of which sugars	6.0		
Fibre	4.9	Protein	19.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Doulton's Luxury Assorted Chocolates - Red Box 180g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Piasten GmbH, PiastenstraBe 1, 91301, Forchheim, Germany
Supplier Name and Address	Freemans Confectionery Supplies Ltd, Leamore Enterprise Park, Fryers Road, Wallsall, West Midlands, United Kingdom, WS2 7LS
Ingredients	sugar, WHEAT starch, whole SOYA flour, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, palm oil, glucose fructose syrup, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, dextrose, MILK sugar, PEANUTS , HAZELNUTS , emulsifier: lecithins, humectant: invertase, SOYA oil, caramel sugar syrup, orange peel, rice flour, flavouring, acid: citric acid, table salt. Cocoa solids: MILK chocolate: cocoa solids 25%min., MILK solids 14% min.; chocolate: cocoa solids 35%min. may contain traces of ALMONDS (NUTS) and EGG.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Egg
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Keep Cool and Dry
Instructions for use	food
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1971	Energy (kcal)	470	Salt	0.08
Fat	21	of which saturates	11		
Carbohydrate	63	of which sugars	47		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1586	Energy (kcal)	377	Salt	0.14
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	2.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mackie's Turkey & Stuffing Crisps 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mackie's, The Old Brickworks, Inchcoonans, Errol, Scotland UK, PH2 7RB
Supplier Name and Address	Petty Wood, Livingston Road, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 5NS
Ingredients	Ingredients: Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Turkey & Stuffing Seasoning: 7%, (Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Rice Flour, Salt, Spices (Coriander, Black Pepper, Pimento), Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Herb (Thyme, Parsley), Anticaking Agent Silica E551 (non-declarable Processing Aid)). May contain Celery, cereals containing Gluten, Milk and Mustard.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Mustard Milk
Country of Origin	Scotland UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Ready to use
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2155	Energy (kcal)	516	Salt	0.75
Fat	30	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	5.1	Protein	7.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Thorntons Double Chocolate Wafer Rolls 129g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lightbody Ventures Ltd, 154 West George Street, Glasgow, Scotland, G22HG
Supplier Name and Address	Lightbody Ventures LTD, 154 West George Street, Glasgow, G22HG
Ingredients	Chocolate Flavoured Filling 43.3% [Palm Fat, Sugar, Dried Skimmed MILK , Lactose (MILK), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, WHEAT Flour, Dark Chocolate 1.3% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Palm Fat, Emulsifiers (Rape Lecithin, E476), Flavouring), Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier (Rape Lecithin)], MILK Chocolate 30.8% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole MILK , Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Palm Fat, Emulsifiers (Rape Lecithin, E476), Flavouring], WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Dried Skimmed MILK , Glucose Powder, Palm Fat, Flavouring For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. May also contain PEANUTS, NUTS, EGGS, SOYA and SESAME.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place. Once pack is opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2195	Energy (kcal)	525	Salt	0.18
Fat	28	of which saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	46		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	6.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		